
R-2 Correspondence – Mary Parsell 

From: Mary Parsell <mfp2001@hotmail.com>  
Sent: Sunday, July 7, 2019 12:14 PM 
To: Council District 4 <District4@longbeach.gov>; Council District 3 <District3@longbeach.gov>; Stacy 
Mungo <Stacy.Mungo@longbeach.gov>; Dee Andrews <Dee.Andrews@longbeach.gov>; Roberto 
Uranga <Roberto.Uranga@longbeach.gov>; Al Austin <Al.Austin@longbeach.gov>; Rex Richardson 
<Rex.Richardson@longbeach.gov>; Lena Gonzalez <Lena.Gonzalez@longbeach.gov>; Council District 2 
<District2@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Main Library is my preference 
  
July 7 2019 
  
Dear Mayor Garcia and city council members, 
  
Main Library is my preference.  
My family and I are long time library patrons.  
  
Please do not name our main library after a living person per our rules.  
  
Sincerely, 
  
Mary Parsell 
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